

AMENDMENT 1 REVISED PROPOSAL FOR
PARK AVENUE ENHANCEMENT - SPEEDWAY BLVD TO FT. LOWELL ROAD

COT JOB NO. 9184 PLAN NO. U-2014-001 CONTRACT NO. 181385
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TEA-TUC 0(219)D TRACS NO. 0000 PM TUC SL338 01G

NOTE: ALL ITEMS INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2010001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1.00	6,725 ⁰⁰	\$ 6,725 ⁰⁰
2010002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1.00	2,100 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,100 ⁰⁰
2020020	REMOVAL OF CURB	L.F.	301.00	10 ⁵⁰	\$ 3,160 ⁵⁰
2020029	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,182.00	3 ⁰⁰	\$ 3,456 ⁰⁰
2020030	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY MILLING	S.Y.	1,274.00	5 ⁵⁰	\$ 7,007 ⁰⁰
2020081	RELOCATE MAILBOXES	EACH	3.00	125 ⁰⁰	\$ 375 ⁰⁰
2030000	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	282.00	25 ⁰⁰	\$ 7,050 ⁰⁰
3030009	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	C.Y.	67.00	75 ⁰⁰	\$ 5,025 ⁰⁰
4080001	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	TON	98.00	130 ⁰⁰	\$ 12,740 ⁰⁰
4080006	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE STAMPED & COLORED	TON	16.00	1,200 ⁰⁰	\$ 19,200 ⁰⁰
4080093	EDGE OF PAVEMENT PATCHING	L.F.	228.00	9 ²⁵	\$ 2,081 ²⁵
5103101	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX AND COVER	EACH	2.00	350 ⁰⁰	\$ 700 ⁰⁰
5108104	METER BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	6.00	350 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,100 ⁰⁰
6070010	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (SINGLE)	L.F.	77.00	7 ⁰⁰	\$ 539 ⁰⁰
6070110	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (PERFORATED)	EACH	8.00	175 ⁰⁰	\$ 1,400 ⁰⁰
6070220	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGNS	EACH	1.00	210 ⁰⁰	\$ 210 ⁰⁰
6080015	SIGN PANEL (PERMANENT) (TYPE III)	S.F.	39.00	16 ⁰⁰	\$ 624 ⁰⁰
7010001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	L.S.	1.00	16,115 ⁰⁰	\$ 16,115 ⁰⁰
7010006	CONSTRUCTION AREA TRAFFIC CONTROL ELEMENTS (LUMP SUM)	L.S.	1.00	1,150 ⁰⁰	\$ 1,150 ⁰⁰
7010030	VERTICAL PANEL	EACH/DAY	22,000	.15	\$ 3,300 ⁰⁰
7010036	BARRICADE (TYPE II)	EACH/DAY	7,000	.15	\$ 1,050 ⁰⁰
7010040	FLASHING WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)	EACH/DAY	13,000	.10	\$ 1,300 ⁰⁰
7010050	STEADY-BURN WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)	EACH/DAY	22,000	.15	\$ 3,300 ⁰⁰
7010056	STANDARD INTENSITY REFLECTIVE SHEETING, SMALL SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)	EACH/DAY	6,000	.15	\$ 900 ⁰⁰
7010085	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SMALL SIGN, LESS THAN 10 S.F.)	EACH/DAY	6,000	.20	\$ 1,200 ⁰⁰
7016040	ORANGE SAFETY FENCE (4' MIN. X 50')	EACH/DAY	1,000	.60	\$ 600 ⁰⁰

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
7010076	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)	HOUR	50	25 ⁰⁰	\$ 1,250 ⁰⁰
7010070	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(INCLUDING VEHICLE)	HOUR	60	51 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,550 ⁰⁰
7040010	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.09")	L.F.	24,341.00	.34	\$ 8,275 ⁹⁴
7040020	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.09")	L.F.	4,409.00	.34	\$ 1,499 ⁰⁶
7040030	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) SGT. ARROW (0.09")	EACH	4.00	105 ⁰⁰	\$ 420 ⁰⁰
7040060	PAVEMENT LEGEND (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ONLY) (0.09")	EACH	1.00	105 ⁰⁰	\$ 105 ⁰⁰
7080025	PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTIVE, (TYPE D, YELLOW, TWO-WAY)	EACH	114.00	3 ⁵⁰	\$ 399 ⁰⁰
7080030	PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTIVE, (TYPE G, CLEAR, ONE-WAY)	EACH	11.00	3 ⁵⁰	\$ 38 ⁵⁰
7080040	PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTIVE, (BLUE, TWO-WAY)	EACH	11.00	4 ⁵⁰	\$ 49 ⁵⁰
7080001	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINTED (WHITE TEMPORARY)	L.F.	24,341.00	.09	\$ 2,190 ⁶⁹
7080002	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINTED (YELLOW TEMPORARY)	L.F.	4,409.00	.09	\$ 396 ⁸¹
7080100	OBLITERATION OF PAINT	L.F.	16,497.00	.51	\$ 8,413 ⁴⁷
8020001	LANDSCAPE GRADING	S.Y.	750.00	2.00	\$ 1,500 ⁰⁰
8030020	DECOMPOSED GRANITE 1-1/4" MINUS IN MEDIANS	S.Y.	695.00	5.25	\$ 3,648 ⁷⁵
8031008	TREE (15 GAL)	EACH	54.00	70 ⁰⁰	\$ 3,780 ⁰⁰
8031202	SHRUB OR ACCENT (1 GAL)	EACH	420.00	8 ⁰⁰	\$ 3,360 ⁰⁰
8061300	TREE STAKING	EACH	20.00	20 ⁰⁰	\$ 400 ⁰⁰
8070001	LANDSCAPING ESTABLISHMENT AND HAND WATERING (12 MONTHS)	MO	12.00	2,500 ⁰⁰	\$ 30,000 ⁰⁰
8090001	PRESERVATION FENCING	L.F.	200.00	6 ⁵⁵	\$ 1,310 ⁰⁰
8100001	AZ PDES SWPPP	L.S.	1.00	14,150 ⁰⁰	\$ 14,150 ⁰⁰
9010001	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	79,265 ⁵³	\$ 79,265 ⁵³
9080008	CONCRETE CURB (PG/DOT STD, DTL, 208)(TYPE 2)	L.F.	330.00	21 ⁰⁰	\$ 6,930 ⁰⁰
9080201	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	7,350.00	4 ⁰⁰	\$ 29,400 ⁰⁰
9080202	STABILIZED DECOMPOSED GRANITE SIDEWALK	S.F.	20,020.00	1 ⁵⁰	\$ 30,030 ⁰⁰
9080203	CONCRETE BUS PAD	S.F.	414.00	11 ⁰⁰	\$ 4,554 ⁰⁰
9080280	CURB ACCESS RAMP, PG/DOT STD, DTL, 207 (TYPE1)	EACH	8.00	1,475 ⁰⁰	\$ 11,800 ⁰⁰
9080284	CURB ACCESS RAMP, PG/DOT STD, DTL, 207 (SHEET 4A)	EACH	7.00	1,225 ⁰⁰	\$ 8,575 ⁰⁰
9080287	CURB ACCESS RAMP (FLUSH)	EACH	22.00	895 ⁰⁰	\$ 19,690 ⁰⁰
9080291	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	S.F.	525.00	20 ⁰⁰	\$ 10,500 ⁰⁰

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
B080301	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.F.	384.00	10 ⁰⁰	\$ 3,540 ⁰⁰
B080402	CONCRETE HEADER	L.F.	809.00	15 ⁰⁰	\$ 12,045 ⁰⁰
9240170	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	10,775 ⁰⁰	\$ 10,775 ⁰⁰

Total Amount \$ 414,249⁰⁰

Total Amount is to be determined by summing the products of unit price and quantity.

The total amount shown hereon is for information only, and award will be based on the unit prices.